PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Tobler	02/19/2008
Harald Walter	02/19/2008
Josef Ehrenfreund	02/19/2008
Camilla Corsi	02/19/2008
Fanny Giordano	02/19/2008
Martin Zeller	02/19/2008
Gottfried Seifert	02/19/2008
Shailesh Shah	02/19/2008
Neil Georg	02/19/2008
lan Kevin Jones	02/19/2008
Paul Edward Bonnett	02/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.
Street Address:	410 Swing Road
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27409

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12066683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)632-2012

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(336) 632-7586 Phone:

Email: pamela.shirling@syngenta.com Correspondent Name: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.

PATENT 500896414 REEL: 022880 FRAME: 0031

Address Line 1: 410 Swing Roa Address Line 4: Greensboro, N	od ORTH CAROLINA 27409
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70765 ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Hamilton
Total Attachments: 6 source=70765Assignment#page1.tif source=70765Assignment#page2.tif source=70765Assignment#page3.tif source=70765Assignment#page4.tif source=70765Assignment#page5.tif source=70765Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022880 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

I/We

Hans TOBLER, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of SWITZERLAND

Harald WALTER, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of GERMANY

Josef EHRENFREUND, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, **Citizen of AUSTRIA**

Camilla CORSI, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of ITALY

Fanny GIORDANO, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of FRANCE

Martin ZELLER, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of SWITZERLAND

Gottfried SEIFERT, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of SWITZERLAND

Shailesh SHAH, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, **Citizen of INDIA**

Neil GEORGE, c/o Syngenta, Huddersfield Manufacturing Centre, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire HD2 1FF, UNITED KINGDOM, **Citizen of UNITED KINGDOM**

lan Kevin JONES, c/o Syngenta, Huddersfield Manufacturing Centre, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire HD2 1FF, UNITED KINGDOM, Citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

Paul Edward BONNETT, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, NC 27409, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION INC., 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, NC 27409, United States of America and SYNGENTA LIMITED, European Regional Centre, Priestley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7YH, United Kingdom, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AMIDES

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Syngenta Crop Protection Inc. and Syngenta Limited, its/their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Syngenta Crop Protection Inc. and Syngenta Limited.

PATENT_{US 11/00} REEL: 022880 FRAME: 0033

	Signed on 19 February 2008
Hans TOBLER	Harald WALTER
Josef EHRENFREUND	Camilla CORSI
Fanny GIORDANO	Martin ZELLER
Gottfried SEIFERT	Shailesh Shah Shailesh SHAH
Neil GEORGE	lan Kevin JONES

Ø

Paul Edward BONNETT

PATENT US 11/00 **REEL: 022880 FRAME: 0034**

ASSIGNMENT

I / We

B

Hans TOBLER, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of SWITZERLAND

Harald WALTER, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of GERMANY

Josef EHRENFREUND, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of AUSTRIA

Camilla CORSI, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of ITALY

Fanny GIORDANO, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of FRANCE

Martin ZELLER, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of SWITZERLAND

Gottfried SEIFERT, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of SWITZERLAND

Shailesh SHAH, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of INDIA

GEORGE, c/o Syngenta, Huddersfield Manufacturing Centre, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire HD2 1FF, UNITED KINGDOM, Citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

lan Kevin JONES, c/o Syngenta, Huddersfield Manufacturing Centre, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire HD2 1FF, UNITED KINGDOM, Citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

Paul Edward BONNETT, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, NC 27409, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Citizen of UNITED KINGDOM

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION INC., 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, NC 27409, United States of America and SYNGENTA LIMITED, European Regional Centre, Priestley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7YH, United Kingdom, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AMIDES

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor. executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Syngenta Crop Protection Inc. and Syngenta Limited, its/their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Syngenta Crop Protection Inc. and Syngenta Limited.

PATENJ_{S 11/00}

Signed on 19 February 2008

Hans TOBLER	Harald WALTER
Josef EHRENFREUND	Camilla CORSI
Fanny GIORDANO	Martin ZELLER
Gottfried SEIFERT	Shailesh SHAH
Neil GEORGE	lan Kevin JONES
Paul Edward PONNETT	

PATENT_{S 11/00}
REEL: 022880 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT

I / We

Hans TOBLER, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of SWITZERLAND

Harald WALTER, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of GERMANY

Josef EHRENFREUND, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, **Citizen of AUSTRIA**

Camilla CORSI, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, SWITZERLAND, **Citizen of ITALY**

Fanny GIORDANO, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, **Citizen of FRANCE**

Martin ZELLER, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of SWITZERLAND

Gottfried SEIFERT, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, **Citizen of SWITZERLAND**

Shailesh SHAH, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection Muenchwilen AG, Breitenloh 5, CH-4333 Muenchwilen, SWITZERLAND, Citizen of INDIA

Neil GEORGE, c/o Syngenta, Huddersfield Manufacturing Centre, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire HD2 1FF, UNITED KINGDOM, **Citizen of UNITED KINGDOM**

Ian Kevin JONES, c/o Syngenta, Huddersfield Manufacturing Centre, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire HD2 1FF, UNITED KINGDOM, **Citizen of UNITED KINGDOM**

Paul Edward BONNETT, c/o Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, NC 27409, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, **Citizen of UNITED KINGDOM**

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION INC., 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, NC 27409, United States of America and SYNGENTA LIMITED, European Regional Centre, Priestley Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7YH, United Kingdom, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AMIDES

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **Syngenta Crop Protection Inc.** and **Syngenta Limited**, its/their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Syngenta Crop Protection Inc. and Syngenta Limited.

PATENT REEL: 022880 FRAME: 0037

Signed on 19 February 2008

Hans TOBLER	Harald WALTER	
Josef EHRENFREUND	Camilla CORSI	
Fanny GIORDANO	Martin ZELLER	,
Gottfried SEIFERT	Shailesh SHAH	
Neil GEORGE	lan Kevin JONES	
Paul Edward BONNETT		

RECORDED: 06/26/2009 REEL: 022880